Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		01/23/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Naturade, Inc.
Street Address:	2099 S. State College Blvd., Suite 210
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2649791	CHOLESTEROL SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2598406	CHINEQUALIZE
Registration Number:	2350813	KIDS' PLEX
Registration Number:	2350814	THE CHINESE WAY
Registration Number:	1575936	ALOE VERA 80
Registration Number:	1291786	POWER SHAKE
Registration Number:	1171942	EXPEC
Registration Number:	1780002	PERFORMANCE NUTRITION
Registration Number:	2053031	MIGHTY MILK
Registration Number:	1902116	FOR YOUNG PEOPLE OVER 50
Registration Number:	1869206	GOOD MORNING
Registration Number:	1886897	PERFORMANCE GH
Serial Number:	74504658	PERFORMANCE PLUS
Registration Number:	1890781	PERFORMANCE GAIN
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

900128869 REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0801

li.		11
Registration Number:	1977605	PLEX
Registration Number:	1927412	NATURPLEX
Registration Number:	2061815	DERMARAY
Registration Number:	2049648	BIOSPEC
Registration Number:	2017909	KIDS PLEX JR.
Serial Number:	75474403	KAVA PLEX
Serial Number:	75506256	CHINA CARE
Registration Number:	2327351	EDUTRITIONAL
Registration Number:	2375911	EDUTRITION
Registration Number:	2427436	KEEP WELL
Serial Number:	75640557	ALL SOY
Serial Number:	75640558	TOTAL SOY
Serial Number:	75671205	MEMORY LAST
Registration Number:	2439248	LASTING ENERGY
Serial Number:	75708945	MIX 'N SIP
Serial Number:	75708946	THE POUCH THAT THINKS ITS A GLASS
Registration Number:	0069955	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)803-2209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-407-4000 Email: aocasio@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Giordano - LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203891-10163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth A. Rose
Signature:	/Seth A. Rose/
Date:	03/09/2009

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Sec Int Wells Fargo to Naturade#page1.tif source=Release of Sec Int Wells Fargo to Naturade#page2.tif source=Release of Sec Int Wells Fargo to Naturade#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0802

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement"), dated as of January 23, 2009, is given by Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, located at 245 South Los Robles Avenue, Suite 600, Pasadena, CA 91101 (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement dated as of January 27, 2000, between Naturade, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 2099 S. State College Blvd., Suite 210, Anaheim, CA 92806 (the "Borrower") and Lender, on behalf of Lender, a first priority security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Borrower to the Lender in certain trademarks (the "Collateral"), including those set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Agreement granting the Security Interest was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2002, at Reel 2485, Frame 0351; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Lender hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: 67 Hanss
Name: 64MY HARRIBIAN
Title: Senior Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Registration or Serial Number
CHOLESTEROL SUPPORT	2649791
CHINEQUALIZE	2598406
KIDS' PLEX	2350813
THE CHINESE WAY	2350814
ALOE VERA 80	1575936
POWER SHAKE	1291786
EXPEC	1171942
PERFORMANCE NUTRITION	1780002
MIGHTY MILK	2053031
FOR YOUNG PEOPLE OVER 50	1902116
GOOD MORNING	1869206
PERFORMANCE GH	1886897
PERFORMANCE PLUS	74/504658
PERFORMANCE GAIN	1890781
PLEX	1977605
NATURPLEX	1927412
DERMARAY	2061815
BIOSPEC	2049648
KIDS PLEX JR.	2017909
KAVA PLEX	75/474403

CH49585.1 203891-10163

TRADEMARK REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0804

CHINA CARE	75/506256
EDUTRITIONAL	2327351
EDUTRITION	2375911
KEEP WELL	2427436
ALL SOY	75/640557
TOTAL SOY	75/640558
MEMORY LAST	75/671205
LASTING ENERGY	2439248
MIX 'N SIP	75/708945
THE POUCH THAT THINKS ITS A GLASS	75/708946
	00069955

CH49585.1 203891-10163

**RECORDED: 03/09/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0805